CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED December 5, 2017

By Commissioner: xx 20171205-0xx

2018 Liquor License Renewals

BE IT RESOLVED, The Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the following liquor license for a period from January 1, 2018 thru December 31, 2018:

"ON", "OFF" and "SUNDAY" Sale:

- Bann's Bar & Café Inc., d/b/a **Bann's Bar & Café** Shamrock Township This establishment has an address of 18870 Goshawk St., McGregor, MN 55760
- Barnacles Resort of MN Inc., d/b/a **Barnacles** Wealthwood Township This establishment has an address of 36569 State Hwy 18, Aitkin, MN 56431
- Cuddler Enterprises Inc., d/b/a **Big Sand Bar Resort** Workman Township This establishment has an address of 51866 224th Place, McGregor, MN 55760
- MacDonald Ent. of Malmo, Inc., d/b/a **Castaways** Lakeside Township This establishment has an address of 32360 215th Lane, Isle, MN 56342
- Corner Club LLC, d/b/a **Corner Club** Macville Township
 This Establishment has an address of 60967 Highway 169, Hill City, MN 55748
- Forestry Station Inc., d/b/a **Forestry Station** Ball Bluff Township This establishment has an address of 67807 State Hwy 65, Jacobson, MN 55752
- Hillcrest Resort McGregor LLC, d/b/a **Hillcrest Resort** Shamrock Township This establishment has an address of 20612 498th Lane, McGregor, MN 55760
- RIPS HLI Inc., d/b/a **Horseshoe Lake Inn** Shamrock Township This establishment has an address of 48493 Lily Avenue, McGregor, MN 55760
- Chuhanic Inc, d/b/a **The Joint Bennettville MN** Hazelton Township
 This establishment has an address of 26838 US Hwy 169, Aitkin, MN 56431
- Big Sandy Golf Inc., d/b/a **Minnesota National Golf Course** Workman Township This establishment has an address of 23247 480th St., McGregor, MN 55760
- D & G Marklund Inc., d/b/a **Pine Inn** Malmo Township

 This establishment has an address of 27805 State Highway 47, Aitkin, MN 56431

"OFF" Sale:

- DAM of Aitkin Lakes Inc., d/b/a **Farm Island Store** Farm Island Township This establishment has an address of 29037 US Highway 169, Aitkin, MN 56431
- TJ's Liquor Inc., d/b/a **TJ's Liquor** Malmo Township
 This establishment has an address of 22039 321st Ave., Aitkin, MN 56431

"ON" & "SUNDAY" Sale:

Kathryn E Eken, d/b/a Jack's Shack – Rice River Township This establishment has an address of 29954 State Highway 56, McGregor, MN	55760
Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the	e following vote
FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT	All Members Voting Yes
STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}	
I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 5th day of December 2017, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.	
Witness my hand and seal this 5 th day of December 2017	
 Jessica Seibert	
County Administrator	